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APPENDIX A .

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Darte 11/10/87

Social Security Number

Full name CLIFTON RUSSELL TUSING
N0 1AI03LS ({ YOU van possioNy zet iud aamer
Address
Cicy __ CENTER HILL State FLORIDA _ 71p 33514
Date of birth _10/17/%0 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate ag2 . (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Raligion Nationality usA
Occupation ___CREMIST/FOOD MANAGER
Educaton
Weight 138 Heignt _&'0" Race WHITE
Color ot hair SLACK Color of aves BROWN

Ourstanding charagreristics or interests

MARRTED Children
yNymoer, agey, 1ag a3mes. . JOoysiole!

Married or single

Spouse’s name

Scouttng connec:ions:

Date resigned
11/5/87

Date registered
10/87

Position
CM

Unit No. City State

3USHNELL FL

=D 0599 T
Sgecial Recogrucion

Suspended or cdanied regisiration ror tollowing reasons: _CRIMINAL _RECIRD
AS PER ATTACHED

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DEMNIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION. AND LiST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY

KNOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR. CONJECTL’RE R QPECLL%TION)
A N (
. e N 7
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December 4, 1987

Mr. Thomas R. Deimler

Scout Executive

Gulf Ridge Council, No. 86
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Clifton Russell Tusing

Jear Tom:

Thank you far the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has beer reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PL/eko

cc: Southeast Region
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November 11, 1987

Mr. Paul . Ernst S108
Registration & Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

As you can see by the enclosed, we have sufficient reason to provide a
letter to Mr. Clifton R. Tusing suspending his registration with the 8oy
Scouts of America.

We are hereby asking that he be placed on the Boy Scouts of America
‘Confidential File'. He has been removed from our local council
registration file.

Many thanks for your support and assistance in this matter.

Si

1y,

o

homas R. Deimler
Scout Executive

TR

En

cc:

T

0/mc

closures

-

Mr. James I. Johnson, Southeast Region Personnel Director
Mr. Bob Somers, Area [ Director

Boy Scouts of America/Guif Ridge Council, Inc., No. 86
4410 Boy Scout Boulevard, PO. Box 24077, Tampa, Florida 33623  (813) 872-2691
Serving Citrus, Hardee, Hernando, Highlands, Hillsborough, Pasco, Polk and Sumter Counties

A United Way Agency :
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GULF RIDGE COUNCIL. . 8QY SCOUTS CF Am.

MEMORANDUM

November 10, 1987

7]
L
T0: Alice Wiley *J/]//\ /
FROM: Tom Oeimlerj
RE: Clifton R. Tusing

Please remove the above individual from our council registration active
files.

Also, I would like to make sure that he is taken off our mailing list and
any other lists for mailing and/or distribution in this office.

Many thanks.
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GULF RIDGZ COUNCIL ' 80Y SCOUTS OF AMER:
MEMORANDOUM

Novemper 9, 1987

TO: File >
FROM: Mark Griffi \

RE: Clifton R. Tusing

On Tuesday, November 3, 1987, I received a call at home from Richard Howard,
Oivision Supervisor for State's Attorney Ray Gill, informing me that he had
received 1nformation from one of his attorneys, Julian Harrison, about a
possible criminal record of sex offenses for the new Cubmastar in Bushnell,
Clifton Tusing. He said they would be checking it out and would let me and
the Scouting Coordinator, Thomas Moffitt, know what he found.

On Wednesday morning, Novemoer 4, I told Tom Jeimler about the situation.
Soon atterward [ recaived a call at the Service Center from Tom Moffit:
saying he had talked to Mr. Harrison and Sheriff Jamie Adams and that the
record was confirmed. [ got Tom Deimler on the phone and we discussed
the situation and made arrangements to meet with Mr. Tusing on Thursday,
November 5 to deliver the letter.

On Thursday, November 5, at about 6:45 n.m. I met w~ith Tom Moffitt and
Julian Harrison who gave me a copy of the FOLZ and county records pertaining
to Mr. Tusing. At about 6:50, Mr. Tusing arrived and met with Mr. Moffitt
and me. Mr. Morfitt told Mr. Tusing he was asking him to step down and I
gave him the letter from Tom Dewmier. While Mr. Tusing was reading the
letter Tom Moffitt asked Mr. Tusing to turn in a umiform the pack had
purchased for him and any books he had gotten from the pack. Mr. Tusing
sald he would and that he was sorry. He then left.
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GULFRIDGE COUNCIL  ~

November 5, 1987

Mr. Clitton R. Tusing

I
Center Hill, Florida 33514

Oear Mr. Tusing:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
8oy Scouts or America should be susoended. We are therefore compelled
to request that you sever any rslations you may have with the 30y Scouts
of America. A S5 refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that 3SA membershio registration is a privilege
ana is not automatically grantad to everyone who aoplies. We resarve
the rignt to susoend regisiration wnenever there 1S a concarn that an
individual may not measure up Lo the nigh standards of membership the
BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

[f you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within

60 aays of the data of this lettar, explaining your version of the facts
supporting your claim that your regqistration as a BSA memoer should be
granted or reinstated. The proceduras for review ar2 attached.

anga:e;y, s

. L, Id

— : .//"" \'\‘"—’" ’ /
. ~,..//

Thomas . Deimler
Scout ZIxecutive

-

TRD/mec
E€nclosurs

cc: Mr. Richara J. Fee, Yica ?resicent/Aaministration

Boy Scouns of America/ Gulf Ridge Counil, Inc., No. 86
4410 Boy Scout Boulevard, PO. Bax 24077, Tampa. Flonda 33623 (813) 8722691
Serving Citrus, Hardee, Hernando, Highlands. Hillsborough. Pasco. Poik and Sumter Counties

A Uruted Way Agency
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GULF RIDGE COUNCIL . ‘SOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

APPLICANT PROCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW
OF DECISION DENYING REGISTRATION

1. If registration is refused, the applicant may request a review of this
decision. This request must be in the form of a written request from
the inaividual wnhich includes his or her version of the facts support-
ing the claim that registration should not have been denied.

2. Upon receipt or the writtan request for review, the president of the
Tacal council snall appoint a committsse to review the situation.

3. The appoint2a commitiae should review the facts as presentsd, and,
in adgition, may intarview any oersons whose testimony might assist
the committae in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct
decision.

4. A confidential ragort will de given to the aoplicant setting forth
the gecision 37 the commifize.

w

The apolicant may-if ne or she does not agree with the decision-
request a review from the regional director by submitfing a writlen
request for sucn a review within 30 days of the receipt of the local
counc1l decision.

6. 17 the regional review does not satisty the applicant, he or she may
ask for further review by the National Council Dy submitting a writlan
request for sucn a review within 30 days of the racsipt of the regional
gqecision. The decision by the National Council 1s Final
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orrrce oF THE S@E ATTORNEY

Fifth Judicial Circuit of Florida
Serving Harwn. Lake, Cilrus. Sumler. fernando Counties

Oeala. Florida 22670

S. RAY GILL Please Reply fé

State HAtlorney November 5, 1987 e

Bushnell, Florida 23517

Thomas G. Moffitt
Bushnell, Florida 33513
Re: CliZzon Russell Tusing

Dear Mr. Moffitt

.

-+

I am providing the following to you in relation to the
above individual:

1. Certified copies of the information, county court

negotiaticn memorandum, and Order in Sumter County Court
Case #83--218MM.

Copy of the Florida Department of Law EZnforcement
Computer 2Printout showing Mr. Tusing's record as contained
in the Florida Department of Law Enforcement Computer Print-
out Svsten.

Alsc investigator notes in our ofiice f£ile indicate that

Mr. Tusing, at the time the charges wers made in Case $#83-1218

MM, was on ZIifteen (lS) years probation Zor Lewd Acts on and/or
in the presence oI minors.

I am releasing this material to vou so that you may show
it to Mr. Tusing and may provide i: to the appropriate cub scout
or bov sccuz officials. You should not release it to any other

person.
(ﬁ%ytgﬂyvﬂxs“
! J
/
N 1 {_ ['zbvw~LvVL/
JU,LIAN £. HARRISON
\ASSistan: State Attorney
JEH/dn
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° ’
| ¢ @
IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA
Case Number ___83-1218 MM

versus
: Indecent 1S
Clifton_Russell Tusing. Charge: ____Indecent Exposucte
Defendant 3/02
ORDER
TYPE OF COURT PROCEEDING:
{ ) First Appearance { )} Arraignment () Jury Trial { ) Non-Jury Trial
{ ) infraction Hearing (Y} Other:
DEVEND/\NI'
) Present ( ) Not Present ( ) Represented by:
( ) Wawed Reading Of ( ) Information { ) Altidavit { ) Waived 11ight to Attorney Judge .
{ ) Praviously R.O R.-Failed to Appear-Capias Ordered-Bond set at $
ATTORMEY: . .
{ ) Adjudged Indigent: Puelic Delender Appointad Waiydd Coyngely May Sefi)re own Attarney
(3 Appearance of Counsel Entered by Mﬁj (ﬂ'p‘lM@ L_@D
BOND: 6 Q
{ )Bondsntats _ { ) Bond conlinued ( ) Returnable
( ) Bond Estreated lor Failure lo Appear:
( ) Surety Bond - Nolify Bondsman - Call Case for Review on
( ) Cash Bond Estreature in the amount of $ { ) Case Closed
( )lssue Capias-Bondsetat$S________ () Auleto Show Cause Ordered
{ ') Previous Bond Estreature Setl Aside { .) Bond Reinstated
.
PLEA: ’
{ ) Not Guilty: Continued for ( ) Jury Trial () Non-Jury Trial { ) Trial Before Altorney Judge
1 ) Guilty { )} Nolo Contendere YO: ( ) Offense as Charged ( )} Lesser included olfense of
{ ) Amended Charge of
( ) Dered Intraction' Continued tor Civil Infraclion Hearing { ) Adrmtied tnfrachon
VERDICT:
{ ) GUILTY TO.{ ) Oftense as Charged { ) Lesser wnciuded offense of
{ )Amended Charge of
( ) NOT GUILTY ( ) Adjudication Withheld { ) NOLLE PROSEQUI entered in Open Court
{ ) DISMISSED: S e m et e i e e meaa 2 Th e
SENTEMCE:
{ ) Finew amouyntof $ and$ (5% surcharge) and $10 00 addiional cost of in aelauit of

payment ol fine that the Delendant be conl-ned n the County Jail of Sumter Counly Flonda lor 3 perroa

ol {Fineinciudes $1CO0FPA S ___ . )

to pay fine/costs or capras be issued by Clerk

( ) Delendant ROR until
.. page Essay

{ ) To Attend { ) OWI SCHOOL { ) Delensiwve Driving School { )Y Wnte
{ ) Temporary Permit 10 be issved

{ ) Driver's License Revoked for
4 { yToserve ____ __ ___ Mandatory Jail Time in the Counly Jait of Sumter County
{ )} Credit Time Served { ) Suspended - see remarks { ) To be served on weekends

beginming { ) OK Work fietease Program

( ) Ptaced on Unsupervised Court Probation for a period of {see Order)

{ ) Suspended { ) Deferred ( ) St 00 Department of Revenue { ) $100 Cily Assessment
} ROR or { ) Bond remain same until: { ) Pre-senience Investigation { ) Complete DWIIDDS
( ) Obtain proof of valid - () License { ) Tag ( ) Inspection or { } Further Neotice

{ Civil Penalty in amount of § " plus 5% surcharge in amounl of $ e e

co_')r.CZ? 10 (et Zixes 4 0cE gL 7&‘1(@«) g T

( ,@%L{e wlab . pnianX Zaky. 25 nZoen? ant AM

(101G Lo el Do el St el Lol to .

( YPaid-CCOepta_______ { ) Taped________( } In Chambers ]}((ln Qpen Court

\—

{ } Traific Bureau
} Case Continued
tisfied or dischargad by law.

THIS ONDER DIRECTED TO K17 Sumter Counly Sherilt { )Cityol _____________
( ) Estreature and Case Closed { ) Case Dismissed ( ) Case Closed
) Commitment to recelve and salely keep defendant until the judgment of this cour i

DONE, ORD ANDXOJUDGED N E’?EN COURAT ON THIS
o - W

e ol County Court
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF SUMTER
1 HEREBY mmnr that the above snd foregoing 1 ~

vom e iy ra . EREY S
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‘ ITY COURT NEGOTIATION MEMORANDLY ~ .

ST, wv- Ol o /?055(:“[,(_ TS ANG o easE . _EF3 - /o6 MM
1, s £T0M '775//(/(' , defendant, have been advised that

an Infor-mation has been filed against me in the above styled Court charging me with the
following criminal offenses; to-wit:

1. EX/VDSuRE of  SEM AL OREAN
2.

with a maximum sentence of /L- months imprisonment and/or 3 § /ﬂf// fine.

1 understand that through this instrument, the State Attorney's Office is oFfer.'ing
me the opportunity to plead to the following charge(s), and I wish to enter a plea of Guilty/
Nolo Contendere to the following Criminal Offense(s) upon the following terms:

Vo EXTVSwre  of SeX oAl o2 A - ADd. Y wm
2. , : ADJ. W/H

In Return the State shall have only tHe following obligations:

None ' Enter a Nolle Prosequi on

P '/Recommend the foHowmg sentencea(s):

P S.C.J. 3. /z/(a/g Probation
7
2. %‘ Fine 4. Costs/Fees

| 74 Other conditions/fnfonnation applicable: «A Sies7 ('ﬁ'ﬁ/n‘ L /""//"9
~7
/4’7)‘7 ('dﬂl'.f( /] ﬂf"f/!Aj{/h »

I am aware and fully understand the charge(s) against me and that a plea of quilty
admits the truth of the charge, a plea of not guilty denies the charge and a plea of Nolo
Contendere neither admits nor denies the charge and is made in my own best interest.

I wish to enter my plea to the offense(s) as set forth above bacause I am guilty
of or do not contest the charge(s) and I have no other reason. 1 have not been promised
anything other than the terms as set forth above in return for my plea. No person has used
agz threats, force, pressure or intimidation to induce me to enter such piea as outlined
above.

I fully realize that by entering such plea that 1 am waiving my right to trial by
jury, rﬁaht to confront and cross-examine my accusors, right to subpoena and have witnesses
testify In my behalf, right to remain silent or to testify in my own behalf; and the right to
have the State prove the truth of such charge(s) including each element beyond and to the
exclusion of every reasonable doubt before 1 could be found guilty.

I hereby waive and give up my right to appeal all matters relating to the judgment,
in ding the issue of guilt or innocence.

This document contains the complete terms of the plea agreement entered into by the
State and Defendant, including all obligations the Defendant will incur as a result thereof.
No additional agreements have been made between the Defendant, his attorney, the State Attorney’
Office, any law enforcement personnel, the Court, or anyone else

I understand that this offer is contingent upon the Court’'s acceptance of this plea
agreement,

// Thi/s offer shall expire unless accepted with plea as above entered on the f day
10

7 , 1945 .
J/EJ%;«-‘_ ] S 2783

bl Lot 1 (2

of

“WScatt Wynn Date
Assistant St?’;e i\ torney
STATE COUNTY OF SUMTER
| HEREBY CERTIFY, hat e sbove
. W;mdﬂ;m ond foragoing Is 2
ENVE N ISV E R . Vioin 5w
orggy 9 e en% a Daw / = ?{:7 Clerk
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IN THE COUNTY COURt ot tni"l Lh Judicial Circuit of tin .caue ur 1 vuddd b
of Our Lord, one thousand nine(nundred a‘efghty—three.

for Sumter County in the yea
ST~ OF FLORIDA ' CASE No. 83- [ ]F MM

vs INFGRUATION FOR:

TON RUSSELL TUSING

HE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:
W. SCOTT WYNN, Assistant To GORDON G. OLDNAM, JR., State Atterney for the

EXPOSURE OF SEXUAL ORGAN

h Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Sumter County prosecuting
the State of Florida, in the said County, under oath, information makes that:
“TON RUSSELL TUSING of the County of Sumter and State of Florida, on the 11th day

‘abruary in the year of Qur Lord, one thousand nine hundred and eighty-three in

County and State aforesaid:

expose or exhibit his sexual organs in a public place, or on the private premises
another or so near thereto or to be seen from such private premises in a vulgar

in. .ent manner, or so to expose or exhibft his person in such a place, or to go

be naked in such a place, to-wit: home at_Center

1, in violation of Florida Statute 800.03; First Degree Misdemeanor;

o e e e e e a2, F e,
|

“itrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided and against the
wce and dignity of the State of Florida.

GORDON G. OLDHAM, JR.

Wryfifth Judicial Circuit of Florida
By - 7 “tze—  Assistant State Attorney

. -~ V4 :
\TE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF SUMTER

Personally appeared before me, W. SCOTT WYNN, Assistant To GORDON G.
MAM, JR., State Attorney for the Fifth Judicial Circuit, State of Florida, in and
r Sumter County, State of Florida, who first being sworn, says that the allegations
se orth in the foregoing information are based upon facts that have been sworn
as orue, and which if true, would constitute the offense therein charged. Prosecution

stituted in good faith and suﬁed under oath, certifying he has received

stimony under oath from the matdr asses for the offense. |
o _ ) ‘

Assistant to GOROON OLDHAH, JR. |
State Attorney, Fifth Judicial Circuit of Florida

ubscribed before me this /QL day of March, 1983.-

My Commission Expires: <57/77 /,7;?

Sworn to gh

Notary Pu h'c'
. ~0
Presented—afid filed in the COUNTY Court this gﬂ day of March, 1983.
BERNARD R. SHELNUTT, JR.

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF SUMTER ,
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that the sbowe and foragping is 3 CLERK OF COUNTY COURT
g0 R S ‘w Au/@ D. €

O R, R, Curk of Covnty out By
Wi i el
o (o587
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GULF RIDGE COUNCIL . QOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
MEMORANDUM .

November 4, 1987

T0: Fite C::l“’

FROM: Thomas R. Deimler _,)C)y(///
Scout Executive ///*“
RE: Clifton R. Tusing

Mark Griffin received phone call from Tom Moffitt, Scouting Coordinator/Pack
996, chartered by Church of God Universal, to discuss matter and then
transferred call to T.R.D.

Apparently Mr. Clifton R. Tusing has been identified by a parent in the pack
as having a prior criminal record for child molestation.

Letter as per guidelines of national BSA asking Clifford Tusing to resign has
been prepared dated 11/5/87 signed by Thomas R. Deimler.

Meeting is set for Mark Griffin and Tom Moffitt to hand deliver letter the
evening of November 5, 1987.
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